
8i ~ Ir-iCf) ~?IT ~ illPICf) ~m;:r qf~~\
Council of .Scientific & Industrial Research

~It~~,c:r61id f~a-T ~ £114 I :oj II ~II ~
National Aerospace Laboratories

CSIR - NAL Estd. 1959
ISO 9001 :2015

Certified Organization

Tender No:CAD/PUR/2K19/115

CSIR-National Aerospace Laboratories (NAL), Bengaluru, India is one of the premier laboratories under Council
of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR),an autonomous body under Department of Scientific and Industrial
Research, Government of India, New Delhi. CSIR-NAL is a Science and Knowledge based Research,
Development and Consulting Organization. It is internationally known for its excellence in Scientific Research in
Aerospace Engineering.

The Director, CSIR-NALinvites online quotation for procurement of the following item(s) for day to day research
work.
SI.No. Description of Items Unit I Quantity
1 Aviation Line Maintenance set in tool box, Metal pipe cutter, Express As Per

pipe cutter, TOTE BagCttotea etc Annexure-I

Single / Two Bid Single

Bid Security (EMD) (in INR) Bid securing declaration form to be submitted

1. Tender Documents May be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal
https:llwww.etenders.gov.in. Aspiring Bidders who have not enrolled/ registered in e- procurement should
enroll! register before participating through the website https:llwww.etenders.gov.in. The portal enrolment
is free of cost. Bidders are advised to go through instructions provided at 'Instructions for online Bid
Submission'.

2. Tenderers can access tender documents on the website (For searching in the NIC site
https:llwww.etenders.gov.in. kindly go to Tender Search option, select tender type and select' Council of
Scientific and Industrial Research' in organization tab and select NAL-Bengaluru-CSIR'in department type
Thereafter, Click on "Search" button to view all CSIR-NAL,Bengaluru tenders). Select the appropriate tender
and fill them with all relevant information and submit the completed tender document online on the website
https:llwww/etenders.gov.in as per the schedule given in the next page.

3. Either the Indian Agent on behalf of the Foreign principal or the Foreign principal can bid directly in a
tender but not both. However, the offer of the Indian Agent should also accompany the authorization letter
from their principal. To maintain sanctity of tendering system, one Indian Agent cannot represent two
different foreign principals in one tender.

4 .Unsolicited / conditional/unsigned tenders (Quotations) shall not be considered. Quotations received
after the due date and time shall be summarily rejected.

5. The bidder should fulfill requisite Experience and past performance, Capability equipment and
manufacturing facilities and financial standing as per Annexure-II of the RFQ.The supporting documents
should be uploaded

6. The Bidder shall comply the terms and conditions of the tender, failing which; the offer shall be liable for
rejection.

7. The Director, CSIR-National Aerospace Laboratories, Bengaluru reserves the right to accept any or all the
tenders either in part or in full or to split the order without assigning any reasons there for.

~r
Section Officer (S&P)

For & Behalf of CSIR-NAL

-eft ~"B. 1779, Qi:lQQM Q'4{Yli Us ,~- 560 017, 'limf,
P B No 1779, HAL Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560 017, INDIA

m/Phone: (CfiT./ Off) : +91 - 80 - 2508 6097/ 6710, ~ / FAX: +91-80-2526 9611

~ http/ /www.nal.res.in~purchaseccadd@nal.res.in



Ref#CAD/PUR/2K19/115 Annexure-I

51.No. Description of item Unit Qty
1 Aviation LineMaintenance set in tool box P/N:13214AWW Nos 1

Make: STAHLWILLE122 tools in box with trolley 90/6
2 Metal pipe cutter 153 P/N:60010000 Make: STAHLWILLE Nos 1
3 Expresspipe cutter 150 P/N:60120002 Make: STAHLWILLE Nos 1
4 TOTEBagCnOTEA Nos 1
5 Adjustable standard creepers PIN: JCW65R( RedColour) Nos 1
6 Multipurpose Tube bender PIN: TBS200A Nos 1
7 Multipurpose tube bender PIN: TBS300 Nos 1
8 Booster Cable20 feet long P/N:BC20 500 Snapon 8544 Nos 1
9 6 point fractional/metric set ( 44 tools in a box PB99A) Nos 1

P/N:144MPBSTAHLWILLEGermany 8206
10 Tool trolley PIN: 81091322 (Jet Black) Nos 1
11 Electricians set in tool casePIN: 13207a set code No. 98810322 Nos 1
12 ReversibleAir drill kit PIN: AT803 AK Nos 1
13 Angle Drill kit PIN: AT811 Nos 1
14 Micro dual action sander kit PIN: AT402 MCK Nos 1
15 Micro Polisher Kit PIN: AT403 Nos 1
16 Oil filter wrench PIN: GA333B Nos 1
17 Rivet tool kit PIN: PL300 Nos 1
18 Combination Pliers DIN ISO5746, precision cutting edgesfor all Nos 1

wires, incl. piano wire, induction hardened cutting edges,
approx..62 HRC,for long life. Length: 200mm Head: Chrome
plated

19 Spanner set tool box P/N:l0/l0 96400307 Nos 1
20 Knife P/N:12320 77020000 Nos 1
21 Screwdriver set P/N:69196469115 Nos 1
22 Precision screwdriver PIN: 4797 964715 Nos 1
23 Tweezers PIN: 1313077500001 Nos 1



CAD/PUR/2K19/115

1 Name of Organization CSIR-NationalAerospace Laboratories, Bengaluru
2 Tender Reference No CAD/PUR/2K19/115
3 Tender Type

Open Tender(Open/Limited/EOIj Auctlon/Si ngle)

4 Type/Form of Contract (Work / Supply /
SupplyAuction / Service / Buy/ Empanelment / Sell)

5 No of Covers (One/Two/Three/Four) One
6 Tender Category (Services/Good/Works) Goods

7 Allow Resubmission (Only in online
Yesmode within scheduled period)

Allow Withdrawal (Only in online mode
Yes8 within scheduled period)

9 Allow Offline Submission No

10 Work Item Title Procurement of Aviation Line Maintenance set in
tool box, Metal pipe cutter etc

11 Work Description Procurement of Aviation Line Maintenance set in
tool box, Metal pipe cutter etc (as per Annexure-I)

12 Delivery Schedule 60 days from the date of purchase order

13 Product Category (Civil Works / Electrical Works
R&D Equipment/ Fleet Management / Computer Systems)

14 Is Multi Currency Allowed No
a) Tender Publishing Date- 28 Nov 2019 1800 Hrs
b) Document download start Date: 28 Nov 2019 1800 Hrs

15 c) Bid Submission Start Date 28 Nov 2019 1800 Hrs
d) Bid Submission End Date- 23 Dec 2019 1000 Hrs
e) Bid Opening Date- 24 Dec 2019 1100 Hrs

16 Bid Validity Days 90 days
Stores and Purchase Officer

17 Address for communication CSIR-NationalAerospace Laboratories,
HALAirport Road, Kodihalli,
Bengaluru - 560017

18 Inviting Officer Director, CSIR-NAL
19 Contact No 080-25086097,25086710
20 E-mail Address purchaseccadd@nal.res.in/spo@nal.res.in
21 Detailed specification of item Invitation for bids / NIT

The prospective bidders are requested to refer to the
Tender Terms & Conditions & Standard Tender Document available on NAL

22 internet(www.nal.res.in) under the icon Tender-Instruction for online bid submission
Purchase before formulating and submitting their
bids.

SCHEDULE CUM CRITICIALDATE SHEET



Bid-SecuringDeclaration Form

Date: _
Bid No. _

To (insert complete name and address of the purchaser)

IjWe, The undersigned, declarethat:

IjWe understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid
Securing Declaration.

IjWe accept that IjWe may be disqualified from bidding for any contract with you for a
period of one year from the date of notification if I am /We are in a breach of any obligation under
the bid conditions, because IjWe

a) have withdrawn/modified/amended, impairs or derogates from the tender, my/our
Bid during the period of bid validity specified in the form of Bid; or
Having been notified of the acceptance of our Bid by the purchaser during the period
of bid validity

b) I. fail or reuse to execute the contract, if required, or
II. fail or refuse to furnish the Performance Security, in accordance with the

Instructionsto Bidders.

IjWe understand this Bid Securing Declaration shall cease to be valid if I am/we are not the
successful Bidder, upon the earlier of (i) the receipt of your notification of the name of the
successful Bidder; or (ii) thirty days after the expiration of the validity of my/our Bid.

Signed: (insert signature of person whose name and capacity are shown) in the capacity of (insert
legal capacity of person signing the Bid Securing Declaration).

Name: (insert complete name of person signing he Bid Securing Declaration)

Duly authorized to sign the bid for an on behalf of: (insert complete name of Bidder) Dated

on, day of {insert date of signing)

Corporate Seal (where appropriate)

Note:
1. In case of a Joint Venture, the Bid Securing Declaration must be in the name of all

partnersto the JointVenturethat submits the bid)
2. Bid Security declaration must be signed in by the Proprietor/CEO/MDor equivalent

levelof Officerof the company.


